

# CERTIFICATE

# Management system as per **ISO 9001 : 2015**

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

### POREX TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD (522541-U)

Lot PT 74, Jalan Hulu Tinggi 26/6, Seksyen 26, Sector A, HICOM Industrial Park, 40400 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia



with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

#### Manufacture of Porous Plastic Components and Products Manufacture of Fiber Diffusion and Technical Fiber Products

Certificate Registration No. 04 100 032013 Audit Report No. SEATH-Q3554/2021 Valid from 2021-11-18 Valid until 2024-11-17 Initial Certification 2003

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

#### TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1



DAKKS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-12007-01-00 TÜV NORD (Thailand) Ltd. 1858/75-76 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, Interlink Tower, Debaratna Road, Bangna Tai, Bangna, Bangkok 10260, Thailand 2021-11-16

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

MY,FE3554,RC



## ΑΝΝΕΧ

### to Certificate Registration No. 04 100 032013

ISO 9001 : 2015

### POREX TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD (522541-U)

Lot PT 74, Jalan Hulu Tinggi 26/6, Seksyen 26, Sector A, HICOM Industrial Park, 40400 Shah Alam, Selangor,

Malaysia

Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
04 100 032013	POREX TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD (522541-U) Lot PT 74, Jalan Hulu Tinggi 26/6, Seksyen 26, Sector A, HICOM Industrial Park, 40400 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia	Manufacture of Porous Plastic Components and Products
		Manufacture of Fiber Diffusion and Technical Fiber Products
04 100 032013-001	POREX TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD (522541-U) Lot PT 74, Jalan Hulu Tinggi 26/6, Seksyen 26, Sector A, HICOM Industrial Park, 40400 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia	Manufacture of Porous Plastic Components and Products
04 100 032013-002	POREX TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD (522541-U) c/o POREX FIBER TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD (1261281-A) Lot PT 74A, Jalan Hulu Tinggi 26/6, Seksyen 26, Sector A, HICOM Industrial Park, 40400 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia	Manufacture of Fiber Diffusion and Technical Fiber Products

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

#### TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1



DAKKS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-12007-01-00 TÜV NORD (Thailand) Ltd. 1858/75-76 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, Interlink Tower, Debaratna Road, Bangna Tai, Bangna, Bangkok 10260, Thailand 2021-11-16

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

MY,FE3554,RC

Page 1 of 1



## CERTIFICATE

## Management system as per ISO 9001 : 2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

### POREX TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD (522541-U)

Lot PT 74, Jalan Hulu Tinggi 26/6, Seksyen 26, Sector A, HICOM Industrial Park, 40400 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia



operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate. It is the management system of the whole organization which is certified.

Scope

#### **Manufacture of Porous Plastic Components and Products**

Am TÜV 1

Certificate Registration No. 04 100 032013-001 Audit Report No. SEATH-Q3554/2021

Valid from 2021-11-18 Valid until 2024-11-17 Initial Certification 2003

Sanchik

TÜV NORD (Thailand) Ltd. 1858/75-76 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, Interlink Tower,

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Debaratna Road, Bangna Tai, Bangna, Bangkok 10260, Thailand 2021-11-16

This certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate.



45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

MY,FE3554,RC



# CERTIFICATE

## Management system as per ISO 9001 : 2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

## POREX TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD (522541-U) c/o POREX FIBER TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD (1261281-A)

Filtration Group

Lot PT 74A, Jalan Hulu Tinggi 26/6, Seksyen 26, Sector A, HICOM Industrial Park, 40400 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate. It is the management system of the whole organization which is certified.

Scope

#### Manufacture of Fiber Diffusion and Technical Fiber Products

Certificate Registration No. 04 100 032013-002 Audit Report No. SEATH-Q3554/2021

Valid from 2021-11-18 Valid until 2024-11-17 Initial Certification 2003

Sauchike

TÜV NORD (Thailand) Ltd. 1858/75-76 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, Interlink Tower,

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Debaratna Road, Bangna Tai, Bangna, Bangkok 10260, Thailand 2021-11-16

This certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate.



45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

MY,FE3554,RC